

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7419-7420/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2009 in CRLA No. 1702/2004 & CRLA No. 2097/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NAJMUNISHA ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
Mr. D.P.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Yashank Adhyaru,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Jesal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard the learned counsel on the question of bail. The accused Smt. Najmunisha who has been sentenced to ten years has already undergone more than nine years and ten months actual of the sentence, whereas the other accused Chand Miya who has been sentenced to thirteen

-2-

years R.I. has already undergone nine years and six months actual of the sentence. As leave has been granted and the possibility of the appeal being heard in the next three or four years has to be ruled out, we grant bail to both the appellants subject to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER