

SECTION-IIB

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 10789-10790 OF 2016

(Applications for impleadment)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 2319-2320 OF 2009

NAJMUNISHA ETC.

... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Sanjay Jain, Counsel for the Appellants has on 01.07.2016 filed applications for impleadment. The applications have been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 10789-10790 of 2016.

It is submitted that there is a common sole respondent/State of Gujarat in both the matters and is represented through Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate.

The applications above-mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

DATED this the 06th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate
- 2) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR