

ÖITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 10789-10790/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s).2319-2320/2009
NAJMUNISHA ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date : 18/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for impleadment of Narcotics
Control Bureau through its Intelligence Officer,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat made at the instance of the
appellants is allowed.

(Madhu Bala)

(Madhu Narula)

Court Master

Court Master