

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2319-2320/2009

NAJMUNISHA ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([The Instant matter be listed below Crl.A No. 152/2013])

Date : 08-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Salil Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. T A Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 22.02.2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)