

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s). 2319-2320/2009

1. SMT. NAJMUNISHA

...SOLE APPELLANT IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2319/20092. ABDUL HAMID CHANDMIYA
ALIAS LADOO BAPU...SOLE APPELLANT IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2320/2009

VERSUS

1. THE STATE OF GUJARAT

2.NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

... RESPONDENTS

Date : 09-04-2024 These appeals were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T A Khan, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Augustine George Masih pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aniruddha Bose
and His Lordship.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable
judgment, which is placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR